
Retail Trade Turnover
	
	2016
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2017

	
	Year
	I quarter
	II quarter
	I half
	III quarter
	9 months
	IV quarter
	Year

	
	at current prices; billion roubles

	Retail trade turnover 
	28317.3
	6746.9
	7149.3
	13896.2
	7677.8
	21574.0
	8230.0
	29804.0

	including:  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	food products, including beverages, and tobacco 
	13751.8
	3274.9
	3452.4
	6727.3
	3669.7
	10397.0
	3962.3
	14359.3

	non-food products
	14565.5
	3472.0
	3696.9
	7168.9
	4008.1
	11177.0
	4267.7
	15444.7

	
	at constant prices ; percent of corresponding period of previous year

	Retail trade turnover 
	95.4
	98.4
	101.0
	99.7
	102.1
	100.6
	103.0
	101.2

	including:  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	food products, including beverages, and tobacco
	95.0
	97.0
	99.6
	98.3
	101.9
	99.6
	102.9
	100.5

	non-food products
	95.8
	99.7
	102.2
	101.0
	102.4
	101.5
	103.1
	101.9


